## 505584110 07/23/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5630909

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DR. THOMAS PINGER	09/05/2018
LARS BAUMGÜRTEL	09/05/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FONTAINE HOLDINGS NV	
Street Address:	CENTRUM ZUID 2037	
City:	HOUTHALEN	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	BE-3530	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16514199

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)630-2813

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3176302810

**Email:** svessely@bscattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: BRANNON SOWERS & CRACRAFT PC

Address Line 1: 47 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	78-14568	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD E. SOWERS	
SIGNATURE:	/Edward E. Sowers/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Executed\_Assignments#page1.tif source=Executed\_Assignments#page2.tif

PATENT 505584110 REEL: 049828 FRAME: 0796

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Dr. Thomas PINGER, at Zum Imberg 24, D-45721, Haltem am See, Germany; hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has/have made a new and useful invention related to "HOT-DIP GALVANIZATION SYSTEM AND HOT-DIP GALVANIZATION METHOD" for which Assignor has made or will make application for letters Patent of the United States: and

WHEREAS, Fontaine Holdings NV, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, at Centrum Zuid 2037, BE-3530 Houthalen, Belgium desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention disclosed, described and/or claimed, or intended so to be in said application, and in to and under said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under said application, under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon;

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Bramon, Sowers & Cracraft PC, of 47 South Meridian Street, Suite 400, Indianapolis, IN 46204, to insee here in parentheses (Serial No. 254 1 Filed Filed 1000) the serial number and the filing date of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

EXECUTED by Assignor's hand this 5th day of 30km 025 / 2015

Dr. Thomas PINGER printed/typed name

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Lars BAUMGÜRTEL, at Hövel 2, D-48301 Nottuln, Germany; hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has/have made a new and useful invention related to "HOT-DIP GALVANIZATION SYSTEM AND HOT-DIP GALVANIZATION METHOD" for which Assignor has made or will make application for letters Patent of the United States: and

WHEREAS, Fontaine Holdings NV, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, Centrum Zuid 2037, BE-3530 Houthalen, Belgium desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention disclosed, described and/or claimed, or intended so to be in said application, and in to and under said application, and in, to and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon;

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

printed/typed name

PATENT REEL: 049828 FRAME: 0798

**RECORDED: 07/23/2019**